900228515 07/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Second Rotation, Inc.		06/28/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gazelle, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 Thompson Place	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210-1202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85041543	GAZELLE
Serial Number:	77119860	SECOND ROTATION
Serial Number:	85041519	GAZELLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178970909

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6173106009

Email: bosipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Dykeman

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 094785-010100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Dykeman

900228515 TRADEMARK REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0020 85041543

00'06\$ |

Signature:	/David J. Dykeman, Reg No 46,678/
Date:	07/17/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=GazelleNameChange#page1.tif source=GazelleNameChange#page2.tif source=GazelleNameChange#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0021

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SECOND ROTATION, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SECOND ROTATION, INC." TO "GAZELLE,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2012, AT 1:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4444003 8100

120788183

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 9680994

OTHENTA CATION: 9680994

DATE: 06-29-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0022

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:37 PM 06/28/2012 FILED 01:37 PM 06/28/2012 SRV 120788183 - 4444003 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SECOND ROTATION, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Second Rotation, Inc. (hereinafter called the "<u>Company</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company, resolutions were duly adopted (i) proposing certain amendments to the Company's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (ii) declaring such amendments to be advisable and in the best interests of the Company, and (iii) directing that such amendments be submitted to the stockholders of the Company for approval thereby. The resolutions setting forth the amendments and directing that such amendments be submitted to the stockholders are as follows:

RESOLVED: That Article FIRST of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following Article FIRST is inserted in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Gazelle, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

RESOLVED: That the foregoing amendment is hereby recommended to the stockholders of the Company (the "<u>Stockholders</u>") as being advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its Stockholders.

RESOLVED: That the amendment to the Current Charter, as described in the foregoing resolutions, be submitted to the Stockholders of the Company entitled to vote thereon for its approval in compliance with Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Company in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0023 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by the Company's Chief Financial Officer, this 28th day of June, 2012.

SECOND ROTATION, INC.

By:/s/ Christopher Sullivan
Name: Christopher Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 07/17/2012